

*Southern California Edison*  
*R.18-10-007 – SB 901*

**DATA REQUEST SET C E J A - S C E - 0 0 2**

**To: CEJA**  
**Prepared by: Jeffrey Copeland**  
**Job Title: Senior Manager**  
**Received Date: 2/28/2019**

**Response Date: 3/5/2019**

---

**Question 4:** With relation to the ignitions discussed in your plan, how many vegetation-related ignitions were due to tree, tree limb, or other vegetation contact that met all the current requirements including the requirements of GO 95 and NERC's requirements?

**Response to Question 4:**

SCE Fire Incident data from May 2014 to December 2016, which includes suspected ignitions caused by vegetation, is available on the CPUC website using the following link:

[http://cpuc.ca.gov/uploadedFiles/CPUC\\_Public\\_Website/Content/Safety/SCE%20-%20Fire%20Incident%20Data%20Collection%20Plan%20-%20Report%20from%202014-2016.pdf](http://cpuc.ca.gov/uploadedFiles/CPUC_Public_Website/Content/Safety/SCE%20-%20Fire%20Incident%20Data%20Collection%20Plan%20-%20Report%20from%202014-2016.pdf)

SCE does not track vegetation-related ignitions by mandatory trimming distances. As a result, there is no data available to extrapolate.